Borrowings   (12,296)   -   -   -   -   -

Net financial assets   108,645

40,204   6,945  34,573   115,667

25,566

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15E82ACD-28A0-4928-84BD-E9931F998607

KEPPEL LAND LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

77

36.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Foreign Currency Risk (continued)

 United States Dollar
(USD)

 2020  2019

 $'000  $'000

COMPANY

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   836   137

Financial assets at FVOCI   22,196   19,231

Net financial assets   23,032   19,368

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk:

If the relevant foreign currencies change against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities by
5% (2019: 5%) with all other variables being held constant, the effect arising from the net financial
assets/liabilities position will be as follows:

 Profit before Taxation  Equity

 Increase/(Decrease)  Increase/(Decrease)

 2020 2019  2020 2019

 $'000 $'000  $'000 $'000

GROUP

USD against SGD

- strengthened   2,169  (290)   6,363  5,723
- weakened   (2,169) 290   (6,363) (5,723)

RMB against SGD

- strengthened   (11)  2,010   -  -

- weakened   11  (2,010)   -  -

IDR against SGD

- strengthened   183  347   -  -

- weakened   (183) (347)   -  -

INR against SGD

- strengthened 5,294  1,729   -  -

- weakened   (5,294) (1,729)   -  -

VND against SGD

- strengthened   -*  5,783   -  -

- weakened   -*  (5,783)   -  -

HKD against SGD

- strengthened   -   -   1,348  1,278

- weakened   -   -   (1,348)  (1,278)

COMPANY

USD against SGD

- strengthened 42 7  1,110 962

- weakened (42) (7)  (1,110) (962)

  (*Amount less than $1,000)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15E82ACD-28A0-4928-84BD-E9931F998607

KEPPEL LAND LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

78

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default
on its obligations.

Trade debtors comprise mainly the Group’s customers who bought residential units and tenants of
commercial properties.

Contract assets are mainly unbilled work in progress.